Annex to the Quick Start
Guide ATV212
Short-Circuit Current Ratings (SCCR) and Branch Circuit Protection
The combinations in the table below have been tested per UL508C (Reference UL file E116875). These ratings allow proper
coordination of short circuit protection. All the ratings of the product have a 100 kA interrupt rating at the output as per UL508C
testing.
The opening of the branch circuit protective device may be an indication that a fault current has been interrupted.
75°C (167°F) copper conductor with the AWG wire size shown on nameplate for all sizes.

(X) (b)
SCCR
(X) (c) GV2P/3P
 Type E (d)
SCCR
(b) (c)
Fuses (A)
600 V
class J (e)
(Z1, Z2)
SCCR
(b) (c)
(kW) (HP) (kAIC) (kA) (kA) (kA) (kA)
208 V,
3 phase
 0.75 1 ATV212H075M3X 100 HDL36015 22 22  GV2P10 22 10 100
1.5 2 ATV212HU15M3X 100 HDL36015 22 22  GV2P14 22 15 100
2.2 3 ATV212HU22M3X 100 HDL36020 22 22  GV2P16 22 30 100
3 – ATV212HU30M3X 100 HDL36030 22 22 GV2P20 22 35 100
4 5 ATV212HU40M3X 100 HDL36040 22 22 GV2P20 22 35 100
5.5 7.5 ATV212HU55M3X 100 HDL36050 22 22 GV2P22 22 50 100
7.5 10 ATV212HU75M3X 100 HDL36070 22 22 GV2P32 22 60 100
11 15 ATV212HD11M3X 100 HDL36100 22 22 GV3P50 22 100 100
15 20 ATV212HD15M3X 100 HDL36125 22 22 GV3P65 22 125 100
18.5 25 ATV212HD18M3X 100 JDL36175 22 22 - - 150 100
22 30 ATV212HD22M3X 100 JDL36200 22 22 - - 175 100
30 40 ATV212HD30M3X 100 JDL36250 22 22 - - 200 100
230 V,
3 phase
 0.75 1 ATV212H075M3X 100 HDL36015 22 22  GV2P10 22 10 100
1.5 2 ATV212HU15M3X 100 HDL36015 22 22  GV2P10 22 15 100
2.2 3 ATV212HU22M3X 100 HDL36020 22 22  GV2P14 22 30 100
3 – ATV212HU30M3X 100 HDL36030 22 22  GV2P20 22 35 100
4 5 ATV212HU40M3X 100 HDL36035 22 22  GV2P20 22 35 100
5.5 7.5 ATV212HU55M3X 100 HDL36045 22 22  GV2P21 22 45 100
7.5 10 ATV212HU75M3X 100 HDL36060 22 22 GV2P32 22 60 100
11 15 ATV212HD11M3X 100 HDL36090 22 22 GV3P40 22 90 100
15 20 ATV212HD15M3X 100 HDL36125 22 22 GV3P50 22 110 100
18.5 25 ATV212HD18M3X 100 HDL36150 22 22 - - 150 100
22 30 ATV212HD22M3X 100 JDL36175 22 22 - - 175 100
30 40 ATV212HD30M3X 100 JDL36225 22 22 - - 200 100
480 V,
3 phase
 0.75 1 ATV212H075N4 100 HDL36015 - 22  GV2P07 22 5 100
1.5 2 ATV212HU15N4 100 HDL36015 - 22  GV2P08 22 7.5 100
2.2 3 ATV212HU22N4 100 HDL36015 - 22  GV2P10 22 10 100
3 – ATV212HU30N4 100 HDL36020 - 22  GV2P14 22 15 100
4 5 ATV212HU40N4 100 HDL36020 - 22  GV2P14 22 15 100
5.5 7.5 ATV212HU55N4 100 HDL36025 - 22  GV2P16 22 20 100
7.5 10 ATV212HU75N4 100 HDL36030 - 22  GV2P20 22 30 100
11 15 ATV212HD11N4 100 HDL36045 - 22  GV2P21 22 45 100
15 20 ATV212HD15N4 100 HDL36060 10 22  GV2P22 22 60 100
18.5 25 ATV212HD18N4 100 HDL36070 10 22  GV2P32 22 80 100
22 30 ATV212HD22N4S 100 HDL36090 10 22  GV3P40 22 90 100
22 30 ATV212HD22N4 100 HDL36090 - 22 - - 90 100
30 40 ATV212HD30N4 100 HDL36125 - 22 - - 110 100
37 50 ATV212HD37N4 100 HDL36125 10 10 - - 125 100
45 60 ATV212HD45N4 100 HDL36150 10 10 - - 150 100
55 75 ATV212HD55N4 100 JDL36175 10 10 - - 200 100
75 100 ATV212HD75N4 100 JDL36225 10 10 - - 250 100
ANNEX
S1A7347605
           DANGER
HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, EXPLOSION, OR ARC FLASH